
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-01U >-.Q

12Zlllu...$
o::~£
o=~"f 131:« -1">1

<~~g
~u>o"j! (1l 14-z::.«020uWo::!DJ:«c'fl 151-0.. til

~(I)~~
w~-o 16oo::~c
u:~~.3u...u(V)

17o r<)
r<)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

33446
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33446

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33446 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of February 20, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

February 13, 2018, by and between ATKINS/ NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Florida
3:;-!10M/~ *~ ~~/St/IJE ~ ,A;nej'A

corporation, with a place of business at &BiJae :Gtfy:9fiYe; ~ge, California
9t?2f~
-9r868 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with on-call street design consulting services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

33446 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

update the City representative and extend the term an additional one (1) year period; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to decrease the

Agreement by $600,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $400,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $400,000 for a total not to exceed

amount of $800,000 and extend the term an additional one (1) year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section t.A of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in

accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, not to exceed Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000),

at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "8"."

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

1
l TV:bg A14·00B21
1.:V\PPll\CtyLIIW32\WPDocsID030IP02B\oOB55653,doex



May 1, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2019, unless sooner terminated

as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner."

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33446 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33446 is approved as to form on

J / 'l--8 , 2018.
I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11...
fu »~ 12zQlu.(2;~E;;;
~~~~ 13-N

~"EO«. 1ll!lO?;:u>o- Jl! CIl 14-Z::Jc(u-ouw~m .J:«c:'6 151-11..~1llu.tI) &lOww....l•• o 16ur:r.:~c:
-~ 0u. ....lu.u(') 17o (')

(')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28

------4----1-Y I-+--i _,2018

LTV:bg A14·00821
L:lAppsICtyLaw32\WPDocsID030IP028100855653.docx

ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Florida
corporation. 1

By ';;( 11 fj
Name ",If!, c

Title.__ -I-.....,I-i-~~~~_....t..::.~=--_

By__ ~
Name_-.t-......::t:.!.~:c:;;f-,--::.t..:..,,;=-=~~-.,......,,-
Title._-+-..=;;;..:~~:..t:::;;.:::=~...=....l:a::::..::;...:..,::.:....;-=-

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation I ..
By fL-->~'

City Manager

"City"

CHARLES PA~A. tt{4
By . ~4

Dep~ (

2


